August 14, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 207 Masonite Drive
REF #071619

Mr. Russell,
After receiving Shikinia Kennedy’s memorandum dated July 31,2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 207 Masonite Drive, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed

on August 12, 2019 at a cost of $120.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot
Cleaning Account #001-000-288.0.

Riding Mower w/operator — 3 hrs. (@ $25 per hr. $ 75.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 3 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $45.00
Total $120.00
5.00
L

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

wh 5



August 19, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 118 Bay Street
REF #071619

Mr. Russell,
After receiving Shikinia Kennedy’s memorandum dated July 31, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 118 Bay Street, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed on

August 15, 2019 at a cost of $85.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Tractor & Bush hog w/operator — 1 hr. @ $45 per hr. $ 45.00
Riding Mower w/operator — 1 hr. @ $25 per hr. $ 25.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 1 hr. @ $15 per hr. $ 15.00
Total $ 85.00

15 .00

b 0,00

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely.

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer
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August 19, 2019

To: Harold Russell
FFrom: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 111 Bay Street
REF #071619

Mr. Russell,
After receiving Shikinia Kennedy’s memorandum dated July 31, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 111 Bay Street. a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed on

August 15, 2019 at a cost of $85.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Tractor & Bush hog w/operator — 1 hr. (@ $45 per hr. $ 45.00
Riding Mower w/operator — 1 hr. @ $25 per hr. $ 25.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 1 hr. @ $15 per hr. $ 15.00
Total $ 85.00
15.00

ey

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

W 9



August 19, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 911 N. Joe Wheeler Avenue
REF# 120418

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Shikinia Kennedy’s memorandum dated July 31, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 911 N. Joe Wheeler Avenue, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was
completed on August 15, 2019 at a cost of $40.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the
Lot Cleaning Account #001-000-288.0.

Riding Mower w/operator — 1 hr. (@ $25 per hr. $ 25.00
Laborers w/small equipment — 1 hr. @ $15 per hr. $15.00
Total $40.00
15,00
T =R
,’ [ 5,00

-’

[f you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

[Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

AW D



August 14, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: W. 24" Street

REF #0680117
080% ()

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Donelle Thornton’s memorandum dated July 8, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located west of 311 W. 24" Street, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed
on August 13, 2019 at a cost of $24+5:68. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot
Cleaning Account #001-000-288.0. 93 5.00

Tractor & Bush hog w/operator — 3 hr. (@ $45 per hr. $135.00
Laborers w/small equipment (2) — 3 hrs. ea. @ $15 per hr. ea. $ 90.00
Total § 24560~
395 ¢0

15:
[f you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456. g—ﬁ

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

W Y



August 20, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 1503 Susie B. Ruffin Ave.
REF #080718

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Donelle Thornton’s memorandum dated May 29, 2019 to cut and clean the
property located at 1503 Susie B. Ruffin Avenue, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The
job was completed on August 19, 2019 at a cost of $170.00. This amount will need to be
reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning Account #001-000-288.0.

Tractor & Bush hog w/operator — 2 hrs. @ $45 per hr. $ 90.00
Riding Mower w/operator — 2 hrs. @ $25 per hr. $ 50.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 2 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $ 30.00
Total $170.00
15.49
104D
)45 60

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely.

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer
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August 20, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: W. 15" Street
REF #071619

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Donelle Thornton’s memorandum dated July 29, 2019 to cut and clean the corner
lot of 15" St. and 3™ Ave., a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed on
August 19,2019 at a cost of $170.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Tractor & Bush hog w/operator — 2 hrs. (@ $45 per hr. $ 90.00
Riding Mower w/operator — 2 hrs. @ $25 per hr. $ 50.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 2 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $ 30.00
Total $170.00
1500
ke
54500

[f you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

SR



August 15,2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 930 S. 14™ Avenue
REF# 071619

Mr. Russell, M- chacl ©ridae@g

After receiving your memorandum dated July 26. 2019 to cut and clean the property located at 930
S. 14" Avenue, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed on August 8,
2019 at a cost of $488:60: This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning Account
#001-000-288.0. S%e.00

Mini Excavator w/operator — 4 hrs. (@ $55 per hr. $220.00
Riding Mower w/operator — 4 hrs. @ $25 per hr. $100.00
Laborers w/small equipment (3) — 4 hrs. ea. @ $15 per hr. ea. $180.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 6 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $ 90.00
Total $486-60~

540. co

__\5:00
L5 00

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely.

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

WA



August 8, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 237 Stephens Avenue
REF #121818

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Michael Bridges’” memorandum dated July 9, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 237 Stephens Avenue, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed
on August 7, 2019 at a cost of $80.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Riding Mower w/operator — 2 hr. @ $25 per hr. $ 50.00
Laborers w/small equipment — 2 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $30.00
Total $ 80.00

S:00_

| _;,f)o

L
<

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

WD I



August 8, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 7 Pine Lake Drive
REF #09/04/18

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Michael Bridges’ memorandum dated July 23, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 7 Pine Lake Drive, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed on
August 7, 2019 at a cost of $120.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Riding Mower w/operator — 3 hr. @ $25 per hr. $ 75.00

Laborers w/small equipment — 3 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $45.00
Total $120.00

{ ’)" 5 ' m

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456. b

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

WD)



August 9, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: Simmons Street
REF #07/02/19

Mr. Russell,

After receiving Michael Bridges’ memorandum dated July 17, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located east of 1219 Simmons Street, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was
completed on August 8, 2019 at a cost of $60.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the
Lot Cleaning Account #001-000-288.0.

Laborers w/small equipment (2) — 2 hrs. ea. @ $15 per hr. ea. $ 60.00
15.60
, 1735. 00
If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

W T



August 14, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 2125 Center Avenue
REF #071619

Mr. Russell,
After receiving Michael Bridges’ memorandum dated July 26, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 2125 Center Avenue, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed

on August 9,2019 ata cost of $160.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Riding Mower w/operator — 4 hrs. (@ $25 per hr. $ 100.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 4 hrs. (@ $15 per hr. $ 60.00

Total $ 160.00

0
531%.’005—

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely,

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

Yo N



August 14, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 1153 Capitol Street
REF #071619

Mr. Russell,
After receiving Michael Bridges” memorandum dated July 26, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 1153 Capitol Street, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed

on August 9,2019 ata cost of $120.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot Cleaning
Account #001-000-288.0.

Riding Mower w/operator — 3 hrs. @ $25 per hr. $ 75.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 3 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $ 45.00
Total $ 120.00

195

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely.

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

WD



August 19, 2019

To: Harold Russell
From: Lorenzo Anderson

RE: 2119 Center Avenue
REF# 040219

Mr. Russell,
After receiving Michael Bridges’ memorandum dated July 9, 2019 to cut and clean the property
located at 2119 Center Avenue, a crew was sent out to perform the work. The job was completed

on August 16, 2019 at a cost of $255.00. This amount will need to be reimbursed to the Lot
Cleaning Account #001-000-288.0.

Tractor & Bush hog w/operator — 3 hrs. (@ $45 per hr. $135.00
Riding Mower w/operator — 3 hrs. (@ $25 per hr. $ 75.00
Laborer w/small equipment — 3 hrs. @ $15 per hr. $ 45.00
Total $255.00

15.00

330.00

If you have any questions, please contact me at 428-6456.

Sincerely.

Lorenzo Anderson
Public Works Director/Engineer

W



From: EHS Labs Fax; 10909085508 To: 6014260043@rcfax.com  Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 1011 0410312019 9:22 AM

Invoice Number:  19-03-04166
Invoice Date: 04/03/2019

W6

Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C.

7469 Whitepine Rd Po—#/’? - X 7882

Richmond, VA 23237

Telephone: 800.347.4010 — RSsSessSme nt
Bill To: City of Laurel Ship To:  City of Laurel
Attn: Inspection Dept. Attn: Inspection Dept.
P.O. Box 647 P.O. Box 647
Laurel, MS 39441 Laurel, MS 39441
Customer | Order Date | Laboratory Number | Qty Received Terms
25-1489 | 3/29/2019 | 19-03-04156 | 17 Net 30
Purchase Order Number Ship Via Shipping Tracking Number
USPS
Project/ Test Address: 711 Royal Street; Laurel, MS
Unit Price
Ordered Item Number X
ShyGr Discount/Charges Extended Price
17 PLM Bulk $7.00 $119.00
4 PLM Bulk Layer $7.00 $28.00
Total Invoice: $147.00
15.00
This invoice reflects the charges for this EHS project only. (9 8 .00

Prepayment will not appear on this invoice, but will be reflected on your monthly statement.

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Client Number: 25-1489
EHS Report Number:  19-03-04156
Project/ Test Address: 711 Royal Street; Laurel, MS

AMOUNT DUE: $147.00
AMOUNT PAID: $
BY: ___ CHECK|[Check# ]
CREDIT CARD MC VISA AMEX Discover
EXPIRATION DATE (Month/Year): / cvccooe: | || || |

creomearoNuMBeR: (] 0 U100 OOOO0O OOOO

AF




From: EHS Labs Fax: 18809085508

Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C
7469 Whitepine Rd
Richmond, VA 23237

Telephone: 800.347.4010

Client: City of Laurel
Attn: Inspection Dept.
P.O. Box 647
Laurel, MS 39441

To: 6014260043 @rcfax.com Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 10of7 04/03/2019 9:24 AM

Asbestos Bulk
Analysis Report

Report Number: 19-03-04156

Received Date: 03/29/2019
Analyzed Date: 04/02/2019
Reported Date: 04/03/2019

Project/Test Address: 711 Royal Street; Laurel, MS

Client Number:

Fax Number:

s Laboratory Results 601-426.0043

Lab Sample Client Sample Layer Type Lab Gross Description Asbestos Other
Number Number Materials
19-03-04156-001 FM 1-1 White Brittle; Brown NAD 65"% Cellulose
Fibrous, Inhomogeneous 35% Non-Fibrous
19-03-04156-002 FM 1-2 White/Gray Brittle; Brown  NAD 72% Cellulose
Fibrous; Inhomogeneous 28% Non-Fibrous

19-03-04156-003 CLT 1-1

19-03-04156-004 CLT 1-2

19-03-04156-005 CLT 1-3

White Paint; Gray Fibrous; NAD 60% Cellulose
Inhomogeneous 20% Fibrous Glass
20% Non-Fibrous

White Paint; Brown NAD 92% Cellulose
Fibrous; Inhomogeneous 8% Non-Fibrous
White Paint; Brown NAD 94% Cellulose
Fibrous; Inhomogeneous 6% Non-Fibrous

Page 1 of 4



From: EHS Labs Fax: 18889085508 To: 6014260043¢@rcfax.com Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 20f 7 04/03/2019 9:24 AM

Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C

Client Number: 25-1489 Report Number: 19-03-04156
Project/Test Address: 711 Royal Street; Laurel, MS

Lab Sample Client Sample Layer Type  Lab Gross Description  Asbestos Other
Number Number Materials
19-03-04156-006 CLT 1-4 White Paint; Gray Fibrous; NAD 65% Cellulose
Inhomogeneous 15% Fibrous Glass

20% Non-Fibrous

19-03-04156-007 SHR 1-1 Gray Powdery; White NAD 32% Cellulose
Granular; Brown Fibrous; 68% Non-Fibrous
Inhomogeneous

19-03-04156-008A FLT 141 Tile Tan Vinyl; Homogeneous NAD 100% Non-Fibrous

19-03-04156-008B FLT 1-1 Mastic Amber Adhesive; NAD 100% Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous

19-03-04156-009 SDNG 1-1 Gray Cementitious; 20% Chrysotile 80% Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous

Total Asbestos: 20%

19-03-04156-010 SHG 1-1 Brown Aggregate, Black ~ NAD 18% Fibrous Glass
Tar like; Inhomogeneous 82% Non-Fibrous

19-03-04156-011 CLT 241 White Paint; Brown NAD 92% Cellulose
Fibrous; Inhomogeneous 8% Non-Fibrous

19-03-04156-012 CLT 2-2 White Paint; Brown NAD 92% Cellulose
Fibrous; Inhomogeneous 8% Non-Fibrous

Page 2 of 4
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From: EHS Labs Fax: 10889085508 To: 6014260043@rcfax.com  Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 10f 7 04/03/2019 9:24 AM
Environmental Hazards Services, LL.C
Client Number: 25-1489 Report Number: 19-03-04156
Project/Test Address: 711 Royal Street; Laurel, MS
Lab Sample Client Sample Layer Type  Lab Gross Description Asbestos Other
Number Number Materials
19-03-04156-013 SHR 21 White Powdery; Granular, NAD 32% Cellulose
Brown Fibrous, 2% Fibrous Glass
Inhomogeneous 66% Non-Fibrous
19-03-04156-014 FLC 2-1 Tan Vinyl; Gray Fibrous, NAD 25% Cellulose
Inhomogeneous 18% Fibrous Glass
59% Non-Fibrous
19-03-04156-015A FM 2-1 Formica White Brittle; Brown NAD 65% Cellulose
Fibrous, Inhomogeneous 35% Non-Fibrous
19-03-04156-0158 FM 2-1 Mastic Tan Adhesive; NAD 100% Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous
19-03-04156-016A FM 2-2 Formica White Brittle; Brown NAD 65% Cellulose
Fibrous, Inhomogeneous 35% Non-Fibrous
19-03-04156-0168B FM 2-2 Mastic Tan Adhesive; NAD 100% Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous
19-03-04156-017A FM 2-3 Formica White Brittle; Brown NAD 65% Cellulose
Fibrous; Inhomogeneous 35% Non-Fibrous
19-03-04156-0178 FM 2-3 Mastic Tan Adhesive; NAD 100% Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous



From: EHS Labs Fax: 10889085508 To: 6014260043¢@rcfax.com Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 40f 7 04/03/2019 9:24 AM

Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C

Client Number: 25-1489 Report Number: 19-03-04156
Project/Test Address: 711 Royal Street; Laurel, MS

Lab Sample Client Sample Layer Type  Lab Gross Description  Asbestos Other
Number Number Materials
QC Sample: 26-M22010-1
QC Blank: SRM 1B66 Fiberglass
Reporting Limit: 1% Asbestos
Method: EPA Method 600/R-93/116, EPA Method 600/M4-82-020

Analyst: Sami Hosn

Reviewed By Authorized Signatory: (\

Tasha Eaddy
QA/QC Clerk

The condition of the samples analyzed was acceptable upon receipt per laboratory protocol unless atherwise noted on this report. Each distinct
component in &n inhomogeneous sample was analyzed separately and reported as a composite. Results represent the analysis of samples submitted
by the client. Sample location. description. area. volume. etc.. was provided by the client. This report cannot be used by the client to claim product
endorsement by NVLAP or any agency of the U.S. Government. This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written consent of the
Environmental Hazards Service, L.L.C. California Certification #2319 NY ELAP #11714 NVLAP #101882-0 VELAP 460172. All information conceming
sampling location. date. and time can be found on Chain-of-Custody. Environmental Hazards Services. L.L.C. does not perform any sample collection.

Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C. recommends reanalysis by point count (for more accurate quantification) or Transmission Electron Microscopy
(TEM), (for enhanced detection capabilities) for materials regulated by EPA NESHAP (National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants) and
found to contain less than ten percent (<10%) asbestos by polarized light microscopy (PLM). Both services are available for an additional fee.

400 Point Count Analysis, where noted, performed per EPA Method G00/R-93/116 with a Reporting Limit of 0.25%.

* All Califonia samples analyzed by Polarized Light Microscopy. EPA Method 600/M4-82-020. Dec. 1982.

LEGEND: NAD = no asbestos detected

Page 4 of 4
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- Fax: 18889085508 To: 6014260043 @rcfax.com Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 5 of 7

From: EHS Labs

nmuo\m&amm

Asbestos Chain-of-Custody Form

SKiF TQ: 7469 Whitepine Rd. Richmond, VA 23237
Phone: (800) 347-4010 FAX: {(804] 2754907
CRLINE CLIENT PORTAL AVAHARILE FOR ANALYSIS RESULTS AT

Environmental Hazards Services, LLC www. leadlab.com
\m \j \w._ ; \
Company Name: £ .:m.rx e tha:rkh\ Account Number:
Address: A\mwml\»r.\\l\r = \kw\,&. 1L m.umun..eum.ﬂ\\\< Mﬂhu«v WQ;\&

K S
Phone #: 1 (00 { ‘W

Project Name / Testing Address:

City/Stzte/Zip:

‘_w 03-041 mm

Ucm Dale:
04/03/2019 (
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Released by: WNR.}\\.N K oadd : Signature: /Jobs s s Mo S8 Date/Time: %if:/ 79 - ~ AW
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04/03/2019 9:24 AM

Fax: 10889085508 To: 6014260043¢@rcfax.com Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 6 of 7

From: EHS Labs

g P b.+ 5l o
é : v @iV Page ______of
£HS @ Asbestos Chain-of-Custody Form |40 o4
i S . i
Laboratories Additional Page{s} LABUSEONLY:  EHS Order Number
\u o 07 IR : £
Company Name: &.1.._ :4\ Nﬁ;r\\&.\ Project: 24 .W&R. { Ghwet
Lab HA o g 3
- Ciient Sample 1D Py Collection £ |z s s Comments
&£ 2 &
2 | = b3 =
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Released by: }.&L‘i { ugsetd Signature: ! Beeipted” Date/Time: 3f22//7  f/'rrmn
Received by: \Wa Ha Prnass Signature: Date/Time: wumm.k. be e




From: EHS Labs

‘ o

ii

Fax; 18889085508 To; 6014260043(drcfax.com

Fax: (601) 426-0043 Page: 7 of 7 04/03/2019 9:24 AM

l-laymg submxttc¢acceplable ewdcncc of qua.hﬁwtwns dml
trmmhg md othcr appropuate mﬁmﬁuﬁon is hmeby granted this

Certificate No.: ABI-00005104
. Expiration Date: Jun 1st, 2019
Training Expires on Jun Ist, 2019

58469 LIC20180001

C‘hi_qf,‘ Asbestos & Lead Certification Branch




